
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 102010 Name: Employment agreement extension for Director of
Revenue

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/12/2005 BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: Final action:10/18/2005 10/18/2005

Enactment date: 10/24/2005 RES-05-00845Enactment #:

Title: Amending the employment agreement with Director of Revenue Ray Fisher by extending the
expiration date.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL10/18/2005 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended
4/2017)

10/17/2005 1 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL10/11/2005 1

Referred for IntroductionHuman Resources Department9/20/2005 1

Approved Fiscal Note By The
Comptroller's Office

Finance Dept/Approval Group9/13/2005 1

Fiscal Note Required / ApprovalHuman Resources Department9/12/2005 1

Fiscal Note
Funding for this position for the full year 2006 is included in the 2006 Department of Revenue Requested Operating
Budget.  Funding is also available in the 2005 Adopted Operating Budget for the 2005 component of this extension.
Title
Amending the employment agreement with Director of Revenue Ray Fisher by extending the expiration date.
Body
Whereas, the existing employment agreement with Director of Revenue Ray Fisher expired August 5, 2005, and can only
be extended 90 days by the Mayor, until November 5, 2005; and

Whereas, Mr. Fisher has requested that the expiration date of his employment agreement be extended until February 3,
2006; and it is in the City of Madison's interest that his employment agreement be extended until the requested date;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the employment agreement between the City of Madison and Director of Revenue
Ray Fisher be amended to extend the expiration date to February 3, 2006.

City of Madison Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

